

## To whom it may concern

Your ref MBe Date Schaan, July 2019

## Position of NTi Audio AG concerning CEPA obligations

NTi Audio AG is a worldwide leading company for the design and production of Audio Test & Measurement systems that are distributed through our international sales network.

We hereby confirm that all NTi Audio AG products meet the obligations stated under CEPA 1999.

This statement is based on our own best knowledge, and on the information provided by our suppliers of components, modules or assembled devices.

If you need further information, please contact NTi Audio AG.

**Markus Becker** 

M. Recker

coo

NTi Audio AG Im alten Riet 102 LI-9494 Schaan Liechtenstein, Europe +423 239 6060 info@nti-audio.com www.nti-audio.com